OCTAGONAL BIRD BATH MEMORIAL — BROMSGROVE — APRIL 2023

ITEM

Size 1 (6” x 3”)
No motif

Size2 (7%” x3")
7 % x 3 With Motif

Size 3 (8 4" x 3")
8 % x 3 With Motif

Size 4 (9 %" x3”)
9% x 3 With Motif

Size 5 (11” x 3”)
11 x 3 With Motif

Your signature:
Name in Full:

Address :

Post code:

INSCRIPTION DETAILS

Office use only:
Order Number

5 year lease

£244.90

£272.60

£408.90

£300.30
£436.60

£326.90
£463.20

£354.60
£490.90

COST PER UNIT BREAKDOWN

10 year lease

20 year lease

INSCRIPTION Length
Number of characters,
including punctuation and
spacing, over no more than 4
lines.

75

85
65

90
70

95
75

100
85

Invoice Number

Date Ordered

£381.20 £517.40
£408.90 £545.20
£545.20 £681.50
£436.60 £572.90
£572.90 £709.20
£463.20 £599.50
£599.50 £735.80
£488.60 £627.20
£624.90 £763.50

Date Received

Expiry Date



Privacy Notice

Why do we collect this information?

We need the personal information you supply on this form so that we can provide the memorial of
your choice with the wording you provide, collect your payment, and contact you when your lease
is coming up for renewal. The legal basis for collecting this information is that it forms a contract.

What information is collected?

e Your name, address, phone number, signature
o Details of your memorial
Who has access to the information?

This information will be accessible to the staff working in the Bereavement team at Bromsgrove
District Council and Redditch Borough Council.

This information will not be shared with or sold to any other service or organisation unless we have
a duty to do so under law.

How long is the information kept?

The memorial information will be kept for the length of the lease plus two years.

If you pay for your memorial by bank card over the phone, the payment information will be kept for
six years. Your card details (humbers etc) will not be kept on the system.

Are any automated decisions made using this information?

No decisions around this information are made by automated means.

Your rights

Your statutory rights and other privacy information is available on the Bromsgrove District
Council/Redditch Borough Council website at:

https://www.bromsgrove.gov.uk/council/corporate/your-access-to-information/privacy-notice.aspx

https://www.redditchbc.gov.uk/council/corporate/your-access-to-information/privacy-notice.aspx


https://www.bromsgrove.gov.uk/council/corporate/your-access-to-information/privacy-notice.aspx
https://www.redditchbc.gov.uk/council/corporate/your-access-to-information/privacy-notice.aspx

