# OCTAGONAL BIRD BATH MEMORIAL – BROMSGROVE – APRIL 2023

ITEM	COST PER UNIT BREAKDOWN			
	5 year lease	10 year lease	20 year lease	INSCRIPTION Length Number of characters, including punctuation and spacing, over no more than 4 lines.
<b>Size 1</b> (6" x 3")	£244.90	£381.20	£517.40	75
No motif				
Size 2 (7 ½" x 3")	£272.60	£408.90	£545.20	85
7 ¼ x 3 With Motif	£408.90	£545.20	£681.50	65
Size 3 (8 ½" x 3")	£300.30	£436.60	£572.90	90
8 ½ x 3 With Motif	£436.60	£572.90	£709.20	70
Size 4 (9 ¼" × 3")	£326.90	£463.20	£599.50	95
9 ¼ x 3 With Motif	£463.20	£599.50	£735.80	75
Size 5 (11" x 3")	£354.60	£488.60	£627.20	100
11 x 3 With Motif	£490.90	£624.90	£763.50	85

Your signature:	
Tour Signature.	
Name in Full:	
Address :	
Post code:	Tel. No:
INSCRIPTION DETAILS	Design/ Motif Details;
<u>Line 1</u>	
<u>Line 2</u>	
<u>Line 3</u>	
<u>Line 4</u>	
Office use only:	

Date Ordered

Date Received

**Expiry Date** 

**Invoice Number** 

Order Number

# **Privacy Notice**

# Why do we collect this information?

We need the personal information you supply on this form so that we can provide the memorial of your choice with the wording you provide, collect your payment, and contact you when your lease is coming up for renewal. The legal basis for collecting this information is that it forms a contract.

#### What information is collected?

- Your name, address, phone number, signature
- Details of your memorial

#### Who has access to the information?

This information will be accessible to the staff working in the Bereavement team at Bromsgrove District Council and Redditch Borough Council.

This information will not be shared with or sold to any other service or organisation unless we have a duty to do so under law.

## How long is the information kept?

The memorial information will be kept for the length of the lease plus two years.

If you pay for your memorial by bank card over the phone, the payment information will be kept for six years. Your card details (numbers etc) will not be kept on the system.

## Are any automated decisions made using this information?

No decisions around this information are made by automated means.

## Your rights

Your statutory rights and other privacy information is available on the Bromsgrove District Council/Redditch Borough Council website at:

https://www.bromsgrove.gov.uk/council/corporate/your-access-to-information/privacy-notice.aspx

https://www.redditchbc.gov.uk/council/corporate/your-access-to-information/privacy-notice.aspx